
DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

SYLLABUS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER (2023-2024) 

 CLASS - I 
Sr. 

No. 
SUBJECTS 

CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH UNIT THREE 

3. 

4. 

5. 

UNIT FOUR 

1. 

2. 

 

7. 

 

6. 

LESSONS 

Toto - The Hen 

Let's know More About Animals 

Surprise Birthday Party 

 

An Action Song 

Sunny and Mini 

GRAMMAR 

One and Many 

COMPOSITION 

Picture Comprehension (Pg no. 38) 

2. MATHS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MENTAL MATHS 

 

 

 

 

Page.no – 40 

Page.no – 46 

Page.no – 47 

 

4. 

Table of 5 

Numbers 126 to 150 

Number Names 126 to 150 

Introduction and writing of 11 to 20 

Steps of ‘Ten’ 

Coins and Currency notes 

 

Pick out the biggest and smallest number. 

REVISION 

3. GENERAL SCIENCE 8. 

9. 

Shelters for Animals 

Air 

4. HINDI Page no.16 - 21 अ ंऔर  अ: 

A^ और ऑ    

5. MARATHI Page 43 – 47 

Page 40 & 50 

व्यंजन : ‘ट’ ते ‘ण’ 

फुले, प्राणी 
अकं १ ते ५ 

6. COMPUTER Lesson 4 USING THE KEYBOARD 

• Cursor 



• Alphabet & Number keys 

• Spacebar, Backspace, Enter & Arrow key 

7. GENERAL 

KNOWLEDGE 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Parts of a Plant 

Bounties from Trees 

Indian Dresses 

Indian Dance Forms 

Celebrations 

National Symbols 

Famous People 

8. VALUE EDUCATION 4. Shravan Kumar 

9. RELIGION 7. 

8. 

I Care 

God's Family 

Revision of Unit II. 

10 DRAWING 3. A Rainy day - An umbrella and mushroom 

11. CRAFT   3. A house (Introduction of Squash fold) 

12. CURSIVE WRITING Page No. 20 

Page No. 21 

Page No. 22 

Page No. 23 

Page No. 24 

Page No. 25 

Page No. 26 

Page No. 27 

Rhyming Words 

 ‘oo’ Long Sound Words 

 ‘oo’ Short Sound words 

 ‘ow’ Sound Words 

 ‘ou’ sound Words 

 ‘ai’ Sound Words 

 ‘ay’ Sound Words 

 ‘ar’ Sound Words 

13. PT 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Standing in Attention and Standing at Ease 

Standing Exercise 4 

Marchpast 

Warmup Exercises 

14. DANCE 1. Action song Gummy bear  

 



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

SYLLABUS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER (2023-2024) 

 CLASS - II 
Sr. 

No. 

SUBJECTS CHAPTER 

NO. 

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH  

2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

2.9 

 

9 

10 

 

6. 

LESSONS 

Language Study 

Friends Forever 

Let’s Speak 

Reading Time 

Writing Skill 

GRAMMAR 

Punctuation Marks and Question Words 

Framing Questions 

COMPOSITION 

My Friend (Pg. 54) 

2. MATHS 

 

 

 

 

 

MENTAL MATHS 

Page No. – 27 

Page No. – 30 

Page No. – 32 

Page No. – 33 

 

 

4 

Let’s reduce by Subtraction 

Addition and Subtraction- A pair 

A Subtraction story 

Twelve months in a year 

Table of 5 

  

Subtraction 

3. GENERAL SCIENCE 8 

9 

Fresh and clean air 

Wind 

4. HINDI 5. 

6. 

7. 

 'उ'  की मात्रा 
'ऊ'  की मात्रा 
'ऋ' की मात्रा 

5. MARATHI 18. 

9. 

19. 

इंग्रजी महिने 

ए आणण ऐ चे स्वरचचन्ि 

हिशा, ऋतू ,िीनक्रम,उपऋतू 



6. COMPUTER Lesson 4 

 

 

Lesson 5 

PARTS OF A COMPUTER 

Integral Parts of computers 

 

OPERATING A COMPUTER 

Starting a computer 

Desktop setting 

7. GENERAL 

KNOWLEDGE 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Lets have some nuts 

Fruits we eat 

Food factories 

Special Days 

Indian Pilgrimages 

Dishes of India 

8. VALUE EDUCATION 5. The Lost Purse 

9. RELIGION 8 

9 

Jesus Christ the Lord 

The Holy Spirit  

10 DRAWING 4. Geometrical design- Table lamp 

11. CRAFT 3. A cobra ( Moving paper toy) 

12. CURSIVE WRITING Page No. 10 

Page No. 11 

Page No. 12 

Page No. 13, 14 

Page No. 15, 16 

Days of Week 

 Month Names 

 What comes after the given months? 

 My Family 

 Call of the Wild 

13. PT 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Standing In Attention And Standing At Ease 

Standing Exercise 5 

Marchpast 

Warmup Exercises 

14. DANCE   Patriotic dance Bande main tha Dum 

 

 

  



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

SYLLABUS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER (2023-2024) 

 CLASS - III 

Sr. 

No. 
SUBJECTS 

CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH  

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

 

8 

9 

10 

 

7 

8 

LESSONS 

Young Bravehearts 

Young Scientist – 1 

Curiosity (Poem) 

Look Before you Leap! 

A Skit 

Festival Album 

GRAMMAR 

Subject and Predicate 

Prepositions 

‘There’ and ‘Their’ 

COMPOSITION 

Teacher’s Day 

Letter-Writing (Informal) 

2. MATHS 7 

8 

Measurement 

Patterns  

3. EVS 11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Our need for water. 

Our need for air. 

Our diet. 

Inside the kitchen! 

4. HINDI 7 

8. 

 

चमत्कार 
बेंगलुरू 

मेरा िेश - Composition 

5. MARATHI 10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

ससोबा 
गाय 

शब्िबाग - १ 
आमचा वगग 
पाऊस पाणी 
नाम - व्याकरण 

अकं ११ ते २० 



6. COMPUTER Lesson 4 

 

 

 

 

Lesson 5 

WINDOWS 10 

• GUI operating system 

• Windows 10 desktop 

• Staring / opening an App 

 

FUN IN TUX PAINT 

• Creating document 

• Adding stamps, drawing strokes, erasing a 

drawing, effects, slide show. 

7. GENERAL 

KNOWLEDGE 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

The Solar Family  

Incredible Inventions 

Space Travellers 

Money Transfer Apps 

Social Media Apps 

Cooking Food 

Internal Organs 

8. VALUE EDUCATION 6 The caring son 

9. RELIGION 

 

7. 

8. 

Watch me grow  

Why be afraid  

10. DRAWING 3. Fish tank (Introduction to concept of light 

effect) 

11. CRAFT 4. Rocking pigeons 

12. CURSIVE WRITING Page No. 13 

Page No. 14 

Page No. 15, 16, 

17, 18 

 (A Race) 

 (Amazing Facts) 

 (Mahatma Gandhi) 

13. PT 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Standing In Attention And Standing At Ease 

Standing Exercise 6 

Marchpast 

Warmup Exercises 

Langdi 

14. DANCE 1. Patriotic dance Salam India 

 



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

SYLLABUS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER (2023-2024) 

 CLASS - IV 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH  

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

 

9. 

10. 

11. 

 

7. 

8. 

LESSONS 

My Books 

A Collage – Sachin Ramesh Tendulkar 

‘Know’ Formalities, Please. Part – I 

‘Know’ Formalities, Please. Part – II 

Growing up 

GRAMMAR 

Adjectives 

Auxiliary Verbs 

Tenses 

 COMPOSITION 

Comprehension (Unseen Passage) 

Story Writing 

2. MATHS 7. 

8. 

Coins and Notes 

Measuring Time 

3. EVS I 10. 

11. 

12. 

Clothes 

A Look Inside the Body 

Home Remedies for Simple Illnesses 

4. EVS II 8. 

9. 

Defeat of Internal Enemies 

Pratapgad Makes History 

5. HINDI 6. 

7. 

8 

साइबर कैफे की सरै 
मिरुइ का मीनाक्षी महंिर 
बालवीर ित्तु रंगारी 
समय का मित्व - Composition 

6. MARATHI 11 

12 

13 

14 

 

15 

शब्िपट वाचूया 
शब्िांशी खेळूया 
ओळखूया सांग ूया 
खेळातील स्वयपंाक 

झाड आपला चमत्र 



झाडाचे मित्व - चनबधं 

ववशेषण - व्याकरण 

7. COMPUTER Lesson 6 

 

 

 

 

Lesson 8 

 

 

 

 

COMPUTER MEMORY 

• Data and Information 

• Computer memory 

• Units of memory 

• Storages devices 

LET’S LEARN SCRATCH 

• Introduction to Scratch Programming software. 

• Elements of Scratch 

• to create a program in scratch 

7. GENERAL 

KNOWLEDGE 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

Know your Body 

Computer Icons 

Vehicles at Work 

Spaceships 

Energy to Run 

Indian Scientists 

Great Painters 

8. VALUE EDUCATION 6. 

7. 

Be Kind to Animals 

No Work is Small 

9. RELIGION 

 

9. 

10. 

The Holy Eucharist 

Penance and Reconciliation 

10. DRAWING 4. Raksha - Bandhan 

11. CRAFT 5. Rabbit (model no.3) 

12. CURSIVE WRITING Page No. 14 

Page no. 15 

Page no. 16, 17, 18 

Pleasing Plants 

Wildlife 

The Greatest Woman of India Rani Laxmi Bai 

13. PT 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Standing in Attention and Standing At Ease 

Standing Exercise 7 

Marchpast 

Warmup Exercises 

Passing the Ball 

14. DANCE 1.  Patriotic dance Aisa Desh hai Mera  

 


